THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY

DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA# *A-6b
Urgent Routine X	AGENDA DATE _June 5, 2001
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES X NO (Information Attached	4/5 Vote Required YES NO X
SUBJECT:	
APPROVAL OF COMMENDATION FOR THE 20 OF THE YEAR FOR THE MINORITY WOMEN'S	
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:	
1. APPROVE COMMENDATIONS FOR THE 2001 ANNUAL MAN AND YOUNG MAN OF THE YEAR FOR THE MINORITY WOMEN'S NETWORK	
FISCAL IMPACT:	
NONE	
	No. 2001-367
On motion of Supervisor Simon and approved by the following vote,	
Ayes: Supervisors: Mayfield, Blom, Simon, Caruso, and Chai Noes: Supervisors: None Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None Abstaining: Supervisor: None	
1) X Approved as recommended 2) Denied	
3) Approved as amended Motion:	

By: Deputy Sursaro

ATTEST: CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

File No.

WHEREAS, Jeff Jue has transformed the Community Services Agency into a "consumer friendly" organization and has made many positive changes affecting the lives of consumers; and,

WHEREAS, as the Mental Health Director for Merced, Sonoma and San Francisco Counties, Mr. Jue was instrumental in making those organizations "consumer friendly" for individuals with a serious mental illness and their families; and,

WHEREAS, as President of the United Way, Mr. Jue has streamlined the granting processes to ensure that more funding is allocated to community organizations; and,

WHEREAS, Mr. Jue has been instrumental in the development of Healthy Start Programs throughout the County communities and has provided funding to continue programming; and,

WHEREAS, as the current President of the National Association of Social Workers, California, Mr. Jue's leadership has helped that organization's efforts in promoting programs to assist the disabled, under represented and minority communities; and,

WHEREAS, Mr. Jue has been appointed to many statewide policy committees by California Legislators and the Governor to facilitate the implementation of Welfare-to-Work and Proposition 10 programs to help those individuals for whom they were intended; and,

WHEREAS, Mr. Jue is visiting professor and lecturer for various colleges, universities and other educational institutions; and,

WHEREAS, Mr. Jue has been honored with many awards locally, statewide and nationally for his work,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors does hereby unanimously acknowledges Jeff Jue as the recipient of the Stanislaus County Minority Women's Network's Seventh Annual Man of the Year Award.

Upon motion by Supervisor Simon, seconded by Supervisor Caruso, the foregoing resolution was unanimously adopted this 5th day of June, 2001.

Bot Boul

Wich W Blog